UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT FOR THE NORTHERN DISTRICT OF ILLINOIS EASTERN DIVISION

SUNOCO PARTNERS MARKETING & TERMINALS L.P.,

Plaintiff,

CIVIL ACTION No. 1:15-CV-08178

v.

U.S. VENTURE, INC., U.S. OIL, AND TECHNICS, INC.,

Defendants.

NOTICE OF APPEAL

NOTICE is hereby given that Plaintiff Sunoco Partners Marketing & Terminal L.P. ("Sunoco") hereby appeals to the United States Court of Appeals for the Federal Circuit from this Court's Judgment entered on February 21, 2020 (Dkt. No. 482), together with all subsidiary rulings, orders and decisions underlying that Judgment, including, but not limited to, the Court's April 28, 2017 Memorandum Opinion and Order (Dkt. No. 171) concerning claim construction; the Court's October 6, 2018 Memorandum Opinion and Order (Dkt. No. 428) on motions for partial summary judgment and related orders (Dkt. Nos. 428 & 430); and the Court's January 29, 2020 Post-Trial Memorandum Opinion and Order (Dkt. No. 476).

DATED: March 23, 2020

Respectfully submitted,

/s/ Michelle C. Replogle

George C. Lombardi glombard@winston.com WINSTON & STRAWN LLP 35 West Wacker Chicago, IL 60601-9703 Telephone: (312) 558-5600 Facsimile: (312) 558-5700

John R. Keville jkeville@winston.com Michelle C. Replogle mreplogle@winston.com Michael C. Krill mkrill@winston.com WINSTON & STRAWN LLP 800 Capitol St., Suite 2400 Houston, Texas 77002 Telephone: (713) 651-2600 Facsimile: (713) 651-2700

ATTORNEYS FOR PLAINTIFF SUNOCO PARTNERS MARKETING & TERMINALS, L.P. Case: 1:15-cv-08178 Document #: 490 Filed: 03/23/20 Page 3 of 3 PageID #:17895

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

The undersigned hereby certifies that on March 23, 2020, a true and correct copy of the foregoing document was served on all counsel of record via email.

<u>/s/ Michelle C. Replogle</u> Michelle C. Replogle